Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00000WE
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Fire Alarm Manual Call Point
with type designation(s)
Discovery Part No 58100-975MAR / 976MAR,
Discovery Part No 58100-970MAR / 971MAR
Issued to
Apollo Fire Detectors Limited
HAVANT, HAMPSHIRE, United Kingdom
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Type Temperature Humidity Vibration EMC Enclosure
Discovery Part No 58100-975MAR / 976MAR D B A B C / IP67
Discovery Part No 58100-970MAR / 971MAR D B A B B
Issued at Høvik  on 2022-01-21
This Certificate is valid until 2026-12-31.
DNV local station: Southampton
Approval Engineer: Frode Nygård
for DNV
Trond Sjåvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-006901-15
Certificate No: TAA00000WE
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Discovery Manual Call Points covered by this Type Approval:
Model Description
58100-970MAR Non-isolated red Manual Call Point, indoor use
58100-971MAR Isolated red Manual Call Point, indoor use
58100-975MAR Non-isolated red Manual Call Point, outdoor use
58100-976MAR Isolated red Manual Call Point, outdoor use
Application/Limitation
To provide additional protection against accidental operation, a transparent hinged cover with a locking tag, part no
26729-152, is available. Please note that the manual call points (58100-970MAR/971MAR/975MAR/976MAR) do not
conform to EN 54-11:2001 when this lid is fitted and secured with the locking tag supplied.
Not for application in hazardous areas.
EMC in the range 2 GHz to 6 GHz according to DNV-CG-0339, August 2021 has not been documented. EMC up to 6
GHz must additionally be documented for installation on ships contracted for construction on or after 2022-01-01.